1114 JEFF GINN MEMORIAL DRIVE

Reported Date

Supplement No ORIG

Reported Date 11/14/2007

07-30520

Nature of Call **DOA** Officer

Pasadena, Texas

FLORES, RI

7134771221

7134774976

			/134//49/6					
Adı	ninis	trativ	e Information				E CARE LA	建筑是排 项产业
Agency	and the second second		Report	No Supplement	No Reported (Date	Reported T	ime CAD Call No
Pasa	adena	Poli	ce Department 07-	30520 ORIG	11/14	1/2007	13:5	2 07111410
Status			•	Nature of Call				
REF	ER FO	R FOL	LOW-UP INVESTIGATION	ON Deceased P	Person			
Location				City		Re	ep Dist	District Beat
7418	3 TIM	BER L	INE DR	PAS	SADENA	E	6FA/	E 06
From Da	ate	From	m Time To Date To T	ime Officer				
11/1	14/20	07 13	3:52 11/14/2007 14	:00 2220/FLORE	S,RI			
Assignn		ntered by	Assignment RMS Transfer	Approving Officer		Approval		
PATI	ROL 2	220	PATROL Successful	1 3705		12/1	2/2007	
Approva								
	13:48							
Photos								
X						No.		
# Offens			247	Description	TM3.MTC:-	Compla	aint Type	
1		.02 (BURGLARY HAB				
Link		ent InvI N				ex Date of	Birth	
SUS	VIC	_	UNKNOWN		_	M Sex Date of	Dieth	
Link	Involvem		No Name UNKNOWN			Sex Date of M	BIRN	
Link	Involvem					ex Date of	Ridh	
WIT	TIW		HORN, JOSEPH			M Tale of	DITTI	
# Offens		_	noidt, o obbi n	Description		A COMPANY	aint Type	
2		.02		MURDER				
Link	Involveme	-	lo Name		Race S	ex Date of	Birth	
VIC	VIC		UNKNOWN		В 1	M		
Link	Involvem	ent Invl N	No Name		Race S	ex Date of	Birth	
VIC	VIC	1	UNKNOWN		B 1	M		
Link	Involvem	ent InvI N	lo Name		Race S	ex Date of	Birth	
WIT	rIW	1	HORN, JOSEPH		W I	M M		
Per	son	Sumr	narv					
invl	Invl No	Туре	Name		MNI	Race	Sex	Date of Birth
VIC	1	I	UNKNOWN		701141	B	M	Date of Diffi
Invl	Invi No	Туре	Name		MNI	Race	Sex	Date of Birth
VIC	2	I	UNKNOWN			В	M	2.30 01 01111
nvl	Invl No	Туре	Name		MNI	Race	Sex	Date of Birth
WIT	1	I	HORN, JOSEPH		151670		M	

Involvement Description

EVD ARTICLE: MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CD 1 cd with digital photgraphs

Summary Narrative

The two victims, who were suspects in a burglary, were shot by the witness during a burglary in progress call.

Report Officer
2220/FLORES, RI

Printed At

07/10/2008 11:36

Page 1 of 4

07-30520

Supplement No ORIG

VICTIM (PERSON) 1: UNKNOWN					Spd-max
Involvement InvI No Type Name VICTIM (PERSON) 1 Individual UNKNOWN Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence FIREARM DEATH NO				Race BLACK	Sex MALE
VICTIM (PERSON) 2: UNKNOWN					
nvolvement Invi No Type Name VICTIM (PERSON) 2 Individual UNKNOWN Means of Attack Extent of Injury Dom Violence FIREARM DEATH NO				Race BLACK	Sex MALE
WITNESS 1: HORN, JOSEPH					
Involvement Invl No Type Name WITNESS 1 Individual HORN, JOSEPH Date of Birth Age Ethnicity Juvenile NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN No			MNI 151670	Race WHITE	Sex MALE
Type Address HOME 7418 TIMBER LINE DR				ate EXAS	
ZIP Code					
77505					
		ols FEXAS			
77505 Type ID No					
P7505 Sype DPERATOR LICENSE or ID CARD Sem Involvement In Custody? Tag No Item No 1 EVIDENCE Yes P07030520 1					
P7505 Sype DPERATOR LICENSE or ID CARD Sem Involvement In Custody? Tag No Item No 1 EVIDENCE Yes P07030520 1 escription Cd with digital photgraphs Open Cat Article # Pieces					
PYPERATOR LICENSE OF ID CARD Tag No Item No EVIDENCE Yes P07030520 1 escription Cd with digital photgraphs EVIDENCE A MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CD 1 ink Involvement InvI No Name	Race	Sex D	ate of Birth		
Pype DPERATOR LICENSE or ID CARD em Involvement In Custody? Tag No Item No 1 EVIDENCE Yes P07030520 1 escription Cd with digital photgraphs yp Cat Article #Pieces A MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CD 1 ink Involvement Invl No Name DTH VIC 2 UNKNOWN	Race B	Sex D	ate of Birth		
PERATOR LICENSE OF ID CARD The improvement in Custody? Tag No item No	Race	Sex D			
Pype DPERATOR LICENSE or ID CARD em Involvement In Custody? Tag No Item No 1 EVIDENCE Yes P07030520 1 escription Cd with digital photgraphs yp Cat Article #Pieces A MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CD 1 ink Involvement Invl No Name DTH VIC 2 UNKNOWN ink Involvement Invl No Name DTH VIC 1 UNKNOWN ink Involvement Invl No Name	Race B Race	Sex Dames Da	ate of Birth		
Pype DPERATOR LICENSE or ID CARD The provided of the provided	Race B Race B	Sex Di M Sex Di M Sex Di	ate of Birth ate of Birth		
PERATOR LICENSE OR ID CARD The Involvement In Custody? Tag No Item No	Race B Race B	Sex Da M Sex Da M Sex Da M	ate of Birth ate of Birth		

Narrative
Scene Summary:

As I approached the scene, turning east off of Arboretum (facing east). The first area of contact was 7415 Timber Line (Victim #1 location). 7415 Timber Line is a single story residence located on the north side of the roadway. The front door faces south. Approximately seven feet south of the front door is a small tree. The victim #1 was positioned face down just approximately one foot south of a small tree. The victim was lying with his head facing west and his feet facing east. The victim was dressed in a green shirt with green pants and a black baseball cap. The victim had what appeared to have sustained an injury to his left flank.

7502 Timber Line (Victim #2 location). 7502 Timber Line is a two story residence located on the south side of the roadway. The front door faces north. Victim #2 was positioned on his left side face down approximately thirteen feet from the east wall of the residence. He was dressed in a dark green shirt and green colored jeans. The suspect's head was facing south and his feet were facing north. I was unable to determine where the suspect had sustained his injury, but there was a large pool of blood on the ground just beneath his mouth.

Report Officer
2220/FLORES, RI

Printed At application

07/10/2008 11:36

Page 2 of 4

Narrative

Both victims appeared to be deceased, due to the fact that they had sustained what appeared to be shotgun wounds. ETMC ambulance (medic 1) was dispatched to scene at 14:03 hrs, and arrived on scene at 14:09 hrs. Once on scene, attendants D. Alexander and C. Guzman began checking on the welfare of the victims. Medical personnel were unable to locate any vital signs on the victims, and confirmed them deceased at 14:52 hrs.

7418 Timber Line (Witness' residence). 7418 Timber Line is a two story residence located on the south side of the roadway. The front door faces north and was ajar. Just south of the front door was a brown wicker chair. In the seating area of the chair was a black shotgun. Just north east of the front door is a small garden area. Approximately three feet from the front door were two spent shotgun rounds in the garden area. The shells were red in color. I did not obtain the caliber of the shotgun or the shells, due to the fact that the area was already secured and Detectives were on scene. I only saw the shotgun from a distance and was unable to identify the make or style of shotgun that was located.

Finally, I arrived at 7422 Timber Line (Burglarized residence). 7422 Timber Line is a two-story residence located on the south side of the roadway. The front door faces north. There are two small trees approximately ten feet north of the front door, one is located on the west part of the front yard, the other on the east side of the yard. The trees are approximately seven feet apart from one another and surrounded by brown mulch. Along the mulch line of the eastern tree are two separate items (white hat and pillow case). The white baseball cap is located on the north side of the tree. The pillow case is located on the south side of the tree.

The weather was clear, the lighting was natural and good.

Details:

At approximately 1:53pm, a call was broadcasted as a burglary in progress at 7418 Timber Line, with shots fired. I made my way towards that area. I arrived on scene at approximately 2:05pm and observed the above listed scene. I was informed by Officer Rhule that he and Officers C. Williams, G. Doskocil were already on scene and had secured the witness, Joe Horn. I was also informed by Sgt. King that he and Officers M. Pizano, K. Heiserman, R. Anderson, and Sgt Moon secured 7422 Timber Line (burglarized residence). Later, I was advised by Sgt. King that Officers J. Coker, B. Lithicum, and P. Rhule had searched and secured 7418 Timber Line (witness residence) for any additional injured persons or suspects. I also learned that the Witness (Joe Horn) was later going to be escorted to the Police station by the detective division for a formal statement.

Next, I took photographs of the scene (20 individual pics), which were later logged in as evidence. The photographs were of the final resting positions of the suspects, frontal views of the residences involved in this incident, 7115 Timber Line Dr. (Victim #1's location, 7418 Timber Line Dr. (The witness's residence), and 7502 Timber Line Dr. (Victim #2 's location). In addition, I photographed the shot gun (1 photo of shot gun), shell casings (2 photos), and a baseball cap (1 photo). I then spoke to Officer C. Williams, who was the first Officer on scene. He stated that he arrived on scene on Timber Line Dr. from the east (facing west). Williams then said that he observed (from his vehicle) the two victims and the witness in the front yard of 7418 Timber Line Dr. (Witness residence). The witness had a shotgun in his hands. Officer Williams continued to say that as he attempted to exit his vehicle, he observed the witness discharge his weapon towards one of the suspects, and that suspect fled north across the

Report Officer
2220/FLORES, RI

Printed At 07/10/2008 11:36

Page 3 of 4

07-30520

Supplement No ORIG

Narrative

street. Williams then said the witness pointed the shotgun towards the second suspect and discharged his weapon again. At that point, Officer Williams advised me that he took cover on the floor board area of his vehicle, using his engine compartment as cover. Officer Williams advised dispatch that shots had been fired. He then made his way to the north east corner of 7502 Timber Line, after multiple shots had been discharged taking cover until further units could arrive on scene. Officer Williams then checked on the welfare of victim #2. See C. Williams supplement report.

Detective Villareal arrived on scene at approximately 2:30pm and took custody of the scene. A Crime Scene sign-in sheet was made by Officer Lithicum, which he later logged into the Police file (by Police records clerks). I then assisted on securing the crime scene until the scene was released by Detective Bruegger.

Referred to Detectives for follow up investigation.

(Amended: 12-5-07)

R. Flores #2220